
(Archive) Safest Places to Live in Arizona 2015

This is an archived document of the Safest Places in Arizona in 2015.

To find the latest data on the Safest Places in Arizona and get an idea how we rank, please visit:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-  arizona  /

(The list of Safest Places in 2015 was based on 201  4   FBI Crime Score).

20 Safest Places in Arizona 2015

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Thatcher 5,049 1 0.20
2. Sahuarita 27,207 9 0.33
3. Buckeye 58,126 29 0.50
4. Gilbert 235,430 209 0.89
5. Eagar 4,917 5 1.02
6. Surprise 125,049 137 1.10
7. Florence 25,068 32 1.28
8. Clarkdale 4,130 6 1.45
9. Peoria 164,722 244 1.48
10. San Luis 32,059 50 1.56
11. Somerton 15,145 25 1.65
12. Lake Havasu City 52,892 88 1.66
13. El Mirage 33,307 56 1.68
14. Chandler 252,369 466 1.85
15. Bullhead City 39,337 81 2.06
16. Prescott Valley 40,035 88 2.20
17. Nogales 20,382 48 2.36
18. Wickenburg 6,657 16 2.40
19. Apache Junction 37,274 91 2.44
20. Quartzsite 3,635 9 2.48

All Cities in Arizona
Elite Personal Finance made a detailed analysis of all cities in Arizona and divided them into the 
following categories:

http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-arizona/
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2014/crime-in-the-u.s.-2014/resource-pages/about-cius
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2014/crime-in-the-u.s.-2014/resource-pages/about-cius
https://ucr.fbi.gov/crime-in-the-u.s/2014/crime-in-the-u.s.-2014/resource-pages/about-cius
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-arizona/
http://www.elitepersonalfinance.com/safest-places-arizona/


• under 3,000 residents

• 3,000 – 10,000 residents

• 10,000 – 30,000 residents

• over 30,000 residents

Under 3,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Wellton 2,914 1 0.34
2. Pima 2,487 2 0.80
3. Mammoth 1,490 2 1.34
4. Fredonia 1,302 2 1.54
5. Springerville 1,968 4 2.03
6. Miami 1,787 5 2.80
7. Williams 2,994 17 5.68
8. Jerome 449 3 6.68
9. Patagonia 892 6 6.73

3,000 – 10,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Thatcher 5,049 1 0.20
2. Eagar 4,917 5 1.02
3. Clarkdale 4,130 6 1.45
4. Wickenburg 6,657 16 2.40
5. Quartzsite 3,635 9 2.48
6. St. Johns 3,508 17 4.85
7. Snowflake-Taylor 9,683 47 4.85
8. Globe 7,361 40 5.43
9. Tolleson 6,807 39 5.73
10. Pinetop-Lakeside 4,296 30 6.98
11. Holbrook 4,982 39 7.83
12. Page 7,328 71 9.69
13. South Tucson 5,707 139 24.36



10,000 – 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Sahuarita 27,207 9 0.33
2. Florence 25,068 32 1.28
3. Somerton 15,145 25 1.65
4. Nogales 20,382 48 2.36
5. Kingman 28,526 73 2.56
6. Camp Verde 11,055 36 3.26
7. Payson 15,238 55 3.61
8. Coolidge 11,841 49 4.14
9. Eloy 17,001 85 5.00
10. Chino Valley 10,979 76 6.92

Over 30,000 residents

Rank City Population
Total Number
of Crimes

Crime Score

1. Buckeye 58,126 29 0.50
2. Gilbert 235,430 209 0.89
3. Surprise 125,049 137 1.10
4. Peoria 164,722 244 1.48
5. San Luis 32,059 50 1.56
6. Lake Havasu City 52,892 88 1.66
7. El Mirage 33,307 56 1.68
8. Chandler 252,369 466 1.85
9. Bullhead City 39,337 81 2.06
10. Prescott Valley 40,035 88 2.20
11. Apache Junction 37,274 91 2.44
12. Prescott 40,992 141 3.44
13. Flagstaff 69,490 275 3.96
14. Mesa 462,092 2,119 4.59
15. Tempe 169,812 799 4.71
16. Casa Grande 50,207 240 4.78
17. Yuma 92,075 520 5.65
18. Phoenix 1,529,852 8,749 5.72
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